
Annex ‐ I
From : 01/07/2025 To: 30/09/2025

MSME ACCOUNTS‐ Reporting of Applications received/sanctioned/rejected 
for the Quarter ended SEP'25

Applications 
pending at the 
beginning of 
Quarter

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Applic
ations

AMT 
(Lacs)

Sector

Micro Enterprises

FB NFB FB NFB FB NFB FB NFB

Small Enterprises Medium Enterprises Total MSME

16

8

1412

447

539

750

43

12

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2700 

1345

171157

44273

46162

98479

5677

1470

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

2

143

49

48

69

2

0

1600

1600

38486

10334

6744

21972

300

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

21

6

11

9

1

1

450

0

6270

1625

1691

3385

500

500

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 20

10

1576

502

598

828

46

13

4750

2945

215913

56232

54597

123836

6477

1970

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Applications 
pending 
beyond bank 
prescribed 
sanction time 
norms at the 
beginning of 
Quarter

Applications 
received during 
the Quarter

Applications 
sanctioned 
during the 
Quarter

Out of sanctions 
made, Disbursed 
during the 
Quarter 
(inclusive of 
previous 
sanctions)

Applications 
rejected during 
the Quarter

Applications 
pending at the 
end of the 
Quarter

Applications 
pending beyond 
bank prescribed 
sanction time 
norms at the 
end of Quarter

 


