

Annex - I

From: 01/07/2025 To: 30/09/2025

MSME ACCOUNTS- Reporting of Applications received/sanctioned/rejected for the Quarter ended SEP'25

Sector	Micro Enterprises				Small Enterprises				Medium Enterprises				Total MSME			
	FB		NFB		FB		NFB		FB		NFB		FB		NFB	
	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)	Applic ations	AMT (Lacs)
Applications pending at the beginning of Quarter	16	2700	0	0	2	1600	0	0	2	450	0	0	20	4750	0	0
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the beginning of Quarter	8	1345	0	0	2	1600	0	0	0	0	0	0	10	2945	0	0
Applications received during the Quarter	1412	171157	0	0	143	38486	0	0	21	6270	0	0	1576	215913	0	0
Applications sanctioned during the Quarter	447	44273	0	0	49	10334	0	0	6	1625	0	0	502	56232	0	0
Out of sanctions made, Disbursed during the Quarter (inclusive of previous sanctions)	539	46162	0	0	48	6744	0	0	11	1691	0	0	598	54597	0	0
Applications rejected during the Quarter	750	98479	0	0	69	21972	0	0	9	3385	0	0	828	123836	0	0
Applications pending at the end of the Quarter	43	5677	0	0	2	300	0	0	1	500	0	0	46	6477	0	0
Applications pending beyond bank prescribed sanction time norms at the end of Quarter	12	1470	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	500	0	0	13	1970	0	0

